FILED
AUG 20 2013

CITY CLERK

RESOLUTION NO. 20, 2013

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TERRE
HAUTE, INDIANA:

WHEREAS, There are insufficient funds in a certain account of the Fire Department
budget to meet current and anticipated expenditures within said Department, and,

WHEREAS, There are surplus funds in other accounts of the same budget, said Accounts
being within the appropriation heretofore made for the use of said Department.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED: That the following transfers be made in the Accounts
heretofore appropriated for the use of said Department:

FROM: #01-412.046 Captain $ 50,000.00 TO: #01-412.129 Overtime $ 50,000.00
FROM: #01-412.047 Lieutenant $ 75,000.00 TO: #01-412.129 Overtime $ 75,000.00
FROM: #01-412.049 Firefighters ~ $265,000.00 TO: #01-412.129 Overtime  $265,000.60
FROM: #01-412.102 SickDay Payout $ 28,250.00 TO: #01-412.129 Overtime $ 28,250.00

Total $418,250.00 $418,250,00

Introduced by: m ]( /i‘) D j Robert All, Councilman
/9? " \Sﬂ
Passed in open Council this day of Cum £ , 2013,

/V( éﬂﬁ%m‘m Loudermilk, President
ATTESTW Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

J"h day of _ SW\OQ( , 2013,

Mcmﬂes P. Hanley, City Clerk

S S

Approved by e, the Mayor, this |3T}t day of Sa {') 1em TEN , 2013,

7&& { 2 %§ Duke A, Bennett, Mayor
ATTEST: %/é)% Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk
s/ /

Presented by me to the Mayor this




Auz. 1 2013 9:09AM  City of Terre Haute Fire Dept. No. 8513 P 2

REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS
(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be used when the vequested transfer is between two major classifications.

DRPARTMENT or FUND: J; /1LY

DATE: 8/1 /3

Account # Accolint Name Amount
FROM: Ol -412. 0%b (Za?m%z Ih $ $0,000,80
10: 01~z 129 Qutime _ §.54 00000
FROM: D/- H2.047  Liswtepmant § 000.00
TO: O1-41z. 129 Qvertime §_75000,00
PROM: 01-412.049  Firefighters $ 265.000.00
TO: 0/~ 412./29  Ouerhme § 365, 000.00

FROM: Ol-tz. 102 ek da_p; Paz‘,'muf 3 28 350.00
TO; 07-4)es29 Juerfime $ 48, a50.00

Tatal Amount to Be Transferred § /8 L AS50. 60

Department Head Approval: Date; ? ~ /72

{(Forward to Mayor)

Mayoral Approval; vV .IOQ_ C'- %Date: 2 (-3

(Forward to Controller) Signatime [

Controller Approval: Date: 8 h l \\?)

(Forward to the Legal Department) [

Received by Legal: Resolution# 20
Date

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach a memoranduin brieﬂy detailing the need for this -

resolution, Such information shofREMSEId/Higpecific services or produets you intend to
purchase and the reason you have sr}u glus funds in the specified accounts.
T

CITY LEGAL Revised July 2010




City of Terre Haute

N

To:  Mayor Bennett
Leslie Ellis, City Controller

From: Jeff Fisher, Fire Chief
cc:  City Councll
Date: August 7, 2013

Re:  Appropriafion

This appropriation is to transfer funds from four line items (Captain, Lieutenant, Firefighters
and Slck Day payoul) totallng $418,250 to Overtime. This is lo ensure that the QOvertime line
itemn will have enough funds to cover the overtime for the rest of this year.

Should you have any questions, feel free to contact me.

Jofi



